


@) IMER U.S.A. Inc.

COMBI 250 VA




=
#\
Vv d Nm__

XXX




& m

ER U.S.A. Inc.

OMBI 250 VA

TAV. 1-MACHINE STRUCTURE

REF.| CODE DESCRIPTION NOTES
1 3210055 TANK
2 3226054 R.H. SURFACE
3 | 3226265 L.H. SURFACE
4 3226070 REAR SIDE !
5 3226069 FRONT SIDE
[ 3226359 REAR ARM
7 3226357 FRONT ARM
8 | 3210068 SLIDEWAY
] 3226073 RIGHT FENCE
10 | 3228074 LEFT FENCE '
1 | 3210071 T-NUT
12 | 3210098 BOLT TEFR 6X25
13 | 3210576 WASHER D.8,4X17X1,5
14 | 2235429 CAP
15 | 2222545 BOLT TCEI 5931 M6X30
16 | 3204865 KNOB M6
17 | 3226087 WASHER D.10,5X17X1,5
18 | 3225088 BUSHING
19 | 2223920 NUT 7474 M10
20 | 3226747 BOLT TTDE 5732 8X40
21 | 3210068 MILLIMETRED STRIP
22 | 2284866 KNOB M8
23 | 2222584 BOLT TSPEI 5933 M6X25
24 | 3210070 ROD
25 | 3226083 BRACKET
26 | 2222449 BOLT TC 6954 3.5%X19




I TAV. 2 - COMPLETE FRAME

REF. | CODE DESCRIPTION NOTES
1 | 320841 EXTERMNAL TRESTLE ELEMENT
2 | 3210845 INTERNAL TRESTLE ELEMENT
3 I0TIE3 RIGHT RABEBET
RE LEFT RABBET
5 | 1222030 BOLT TE 8.8 5737 MAXE0 2
B | zz23973 NUT 7473 M8
7 | 2224204 WASHER 8593 D.8X24 Z
8 | 3210848 RUBBER COAITING

[ s | 3208205 TERMINAL

10




COMBI 250 VA

@) IMER U.S A. Inc.

3226356 TAV. 3 - COMPLETE GONIOMETER
REF. | CODE DESCRIPTION NOTES
1 | 3226076 | GONIOMETER SUPPORT '
2 | 3226078 GONIOMETER
3 | 3226380 SLIDING ROD
4 | 2224140 WASHER 6593 D.8X18
5 | 3207939 HANDWHEEL M8X30
6 | 3211381 HANDWHEEL M8X30
7 | 3223279 HANDWHEEL MEX20
8 . SPACER
9 | 2222511 BOLT TCEI 5931 M8X25




TAV. 4 - BLADE PROTECTION MOTOR

ASSEMBLY
REF.| CODE DESCRIPTION NOTES

1| 3211937 MOTOR

2 | 3210038 | ENGINE SUPPORT

3 | 3210087 SPRING

4 | azneas BLADE GUARD

5 | 3210043 | SPACER BRACKET

& | az210238 INNER FLANGE

7 | nesess BLADE

8 | 3210045 OUTER FLANGE

] 3291933 BLADE GUARD

10 | 2224538 WASHER

1| 320133 BOLT TSPE| 5931 K75
12 | azo43es BOLT TCEI 5831 MSX25
13 | 3207884 COCK

14 | 309080 BOLT TE B.8 5737 6X35
15 | zzzz001 BOLT TE 8.8 5737 4X20
16 | 7223352 NUT 5588 0.5

17 | zzraez NUT 7474 MID

18 | 22230 NUT 7473 M4

19 | 3210080 SPRAY SHELD

20 | aztooss NUT 5588 M12 Z 5X

71 | zzaese0 a0LT TCE! 5831 6X20
22 | 2274380 WASHER 6557 012025
73 | 22280 NUT 5588 MG

24 | 22930924 HUT 7473 MG

12




@) IMER U.S.A. Inc.

COMBI 250 VA

TAV, & - ELECTRIC PANEL

REF. | CODE DESCRIPTION NOTES
i 3210230 JUNCTION BOX
2 3210114 GASKET
3 3noeEn COVER
4 320232 CAPACITOR
5 3210233 SWITCH
6 3208340 LEAKAGE PROTECTION
7 322559 GASKET
B8 3210524 WATER PUMP
] 3226085 CABLE GLAND LOCKING RING PG 18
10 | 32w CABLE GLAND GROMMET PG 18
1 3226008 CABLE GLAND LOCKING RING PG 11
12 | 3zmi00 CABLE GLAND GROMMET PG 1
13 3210118 BOLT TCTC 4,2X16
14 | 2zaos4i BOLT TCEI 5931 6X25
15 | a3zi0008 BOLT TTCQ 573265 MAXED
16 | 2284808 HAMDWHEEL MEX30

208065

PLUAG + ELECTRIC CABLE




Id

-

- ol
: L M2 W M1
| 1o I 1o
i :
=2 I
i
i
!
WIRING DIAGRAM
REF. DESCRIPTION
. 81 CONTROL SWATCH
(7 CAPACITOR
PE EARTHING CABLE
] HELUTRAL LINE CABLE
X PHASE LINE CONDUGTOR
M1 BLADE MOTOR
Mz PUMP MOTOR
[[n] CURRENT CIRCUIT BREAKER

C1

14



L

®) IMER US.A. Inc.

COMBI 250 VA

TAV. 6 - CARRIAGE

REF. CODE DESCRIPTION NOTES
1 3210031 CARRIAGE
2 3210032 CAM
3 3207393 SPACER BRACKET
4 3204945 BEARING 608 2RS1
5 3207397 WHEEL ASSEMBLY
6 3210627 RING
7 3210036 BOLT TCE! 5931 MSX16
8 3210622 SPACER BRACKET
9 2222114 BOLT TE 5737 MBXS0
10 2223923 NUT 7473 M8
11 3210028 CARRIAGE BLOCK
12 3210105 BOLT TSP PH M5X12
13 3210029 BLADE GUARD
14 2222000 BOLT TE 5739 MSX16




COD.1188168 TAV. 7 - SIDE ROLLER
REF. | CODE DESCRIFTION HOTES
1 | 2226148 SUPPORT
2 | am6148 SUPPORT
3 | 26088 SIDE ROLLER
4 | a6 SUPPORT
5 | 3210646 | RUBBER COMTING
W HANDWHEEL MEX30
IHET WASHER 8593 D.8X24 2
| & | 12220% BOLT TE 8.8 5737 MEXEOZ |

16



